TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM645575

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Applications Technology, Inc.		05/10/2021	Corporation: D.C.

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPLICATIONS TECHNOLOGY (APPTEK), LLC	
Street Address:	1356 Beverly Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	McLean	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22101	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3961355	TALK2ME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9142063787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-723-0394

Email: twilentz@tmwlaw.com Correspondent Name: Thomas M. Wilentz 75 South Broadway Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 4th Floor

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas M. Wilentz	
SIGNATURE:	/tmw/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=EXECUTED talk2me_tm_assignment (002)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007287 FRAME: 0330

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Applications Technology, Inc., a District of Columbia corporation, with an address at Suite 300, 6867 Elm St., McLean, Virginia (hereinafter "Assignor") has adopted, used, applied for and registered the following trademark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

	Trademark	Reg. No.	Date of Registration
•	TALK2ME	3961355	May 17, 2011

(hereinafter "the Mark")

WHEREAS, APPLICATIONS TECHNOLOGY (APPTEK), LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal offices at Suite 300, 1356 Beverly Road, McLean, Virginia (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the rights and goodwill in and to said Mark and corresponding U.S. Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the above-identified corresponding U.S. Registration No. 3961355.

ASSIGNOR APPLICATIONS TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
By://///	Title: <u>CEO</u>
Signature	
Date: 05/10/2021	****
JU	RAT
on Vay 10, 2021 before	me, Kallyrine Nguyen McKenne Bersonally
	personally known to me to be the
person whose name is subscribed to the within	instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she
executed the same in his/her authorized capaci	ty, and that by his/her signature on the instrument
the person, or the entity on behalf of which the	person acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal.	
Katherine Nguyen McKens	ey.

Katherine Nguyen McKenney

Commonwealth of Virginia Notary Public

Commission No. 7294013

My Commission Express 5/31/2021

RECORDED: 05/10/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007287 FRAME: 0331

Notary Public

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 10°

Totherine Nguyen Mckenney

Witness my hand and official seal,

City/County of_

day of MAY